TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ranco Incorporated of Delaware		06/19/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Ranco Incorporated of Delaware		06/19/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teccor Electronics, Inc.
Street Address:	1801 Hurd Drive
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75038
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1599344
Registration Number:	2296972
Registration Number:	2317221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)549 - 6295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

508-549-6320 Phone:

Email: gwenn.roos@invensys.com

Correspondent Name: Gwenn E. Roos, Esq. Address Line 1: 33 Commercial Street

Address Line 2: B52-2J

Address Line 4: Foxboro, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APPLE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gwenn E. Roos, Esq.
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ranco2Teccor#page1.tif source=Ranco2Teccor#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Ranco Incorporated of Delaware, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, Teccor Electronics, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 1801 Hurd Drive, Irving, Texas 75038 USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee its right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which same is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Appendix A are valid and any renewals of the terms thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of United States Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 19 day of time, 2003.

RANCO INCORPORATED OF DELAWARE

Name: Jules Jay Morris

Title: Vice President and Chief Intellectual
Property Counsel of Invensys plc
and Designated by the Secretary of
Ranco Incorporated of Delaware to

sign on its behalf

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademarks:

RECORDED: 06/20/2003

Mark: SIDACTOR Registration No. 1,599,344

Mark: BATTRAX Registration No. 2,296,972

Mark: TELELINK Registration No. 2,317,221